	1	Ω 8.	-31 -2004	
FORM.PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) PA				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ABX-PF2
	To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademans.	10	2825272	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les). CE of Public (1) Jose R. Corvalan; (2) Michael Gallo. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		2.	3	
	□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? D Yes Mo
Exe	ecution Date: (1) 04/25/03; (2) 05/02/03.		, radiional nameto, a addresset	s, diabiled: G 765 G No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/038,591	he execu	ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	tached?	☐ Yes 🖺 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications	and patents involved:
	Name: Jane T. Gunnison	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: FISH & NEAVE		■ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105	8.	Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT US	E THIS SI	PACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy of the original document. Jane T. Gunnison Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including document:	<u>J</u> JJJJ gnature	lsur	August 24, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/30/2004 MGETACHE 00000095 10038591

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Jose R. Corvalan ; and
- (2) Michael Gallo ;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 125 Williams Lane

 Foster City, CA 94404, U.S.A.; and
- (2) 2650 Colwood Drive, North Vancouver

 British Columbia V79 2R1, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to ABGENIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 6701 Kaiser Road, Fremont, California 94555, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: ANTIBODIES TO INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR I RECEPTOR, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, under Serial Number 10/038,591, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ABGENIX, INC. its designee, or in my/our names at ABGENIX, INC. or its designee's election, on aforesaid inventions, the discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States

page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0606 or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to ABGENIX, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of ABGENIX, INC. to execute and to deliver to ABGENIX, INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNORS:
Jose R. Corvalan
(Vichad Lally (2)
Michael Gallo
On this 25 day of April 25 , 2003,
Jose R. Corvalan personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the <u>State of California</u> , and executed the
foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such
Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
LESLEY ANN MC CLUNG Commission # 1236944 Notary Public - Colifornia Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public - Colifornia San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003
On this day of, 2003, Michael Gallo personally appeared before me. a Notary
Michael Gallo personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Mod of D.C., and executed the
foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein
expressed.
LARRY FERENCE
Notary Public 140 - 3355 North Road, Burnaby, B.C. V31 770 A44 AFEE Notary Public
B.C. V3J 7T9 444-4566 NOTALY PUBLIC
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:
ABGENIX, INC.
By:
C. Gofffey Davis Chief Scientific Officer
On this 25th day of April , 2003,
C. Geoffrey Davis personally appeared before me, a Notary
Public in and for State of (allforn) and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the executed
Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.
Ch
C. BREEN Commission # 1294901 Not any Public
Commission # 1294901 Notary Public Notary Public Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2005
nago 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0608